

PART I Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
		30.09.2013		31.12.2012		31.12.2013	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (b) Other operating income Total income from operations (net)	274.97	96.74	370.87	549.99	1,240.82	1,314.36
2	Expenses (a) Cost of materials consumed (b) Purchase of stock - in trade (c) Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in- progress and stock - in trade (d) Employee benefits expense (e) Depreciation and amortisation expense (f) Other expenses Total expenses	98.77	(7.27)	351.27	97.27	531.68	371.91
		-	6.12	16.24	14.05	38.90	53.10
		-	13.66	13.66	27.31	41.31	55.38
		-	8.26	27.26	18.48	78.64	201.08
		330.39	114.11	537.42	623.19	1,342.04	1,587.99
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before Other Income, finance costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)	(55.42)	(17.37)	(166.55)	(73.20)	(101.22)	(273.63)
4	Other Income	(0.00)	0.02	2.72	0.02	2.83	12.81
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs & exceptional items (3 ± 4).	(55.42)	(17.35)	(163.83)	(73.18)	(98.40)	(260.82)
6	Finance costs	-	-	47.06	-	54.57	69.75
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)	(55.42)	(17.35)	(210.89)	(73.18)	(152.97)	(330.57)
8	Exceptional items	(55.42)	(17.35)	(210.89)	(73.18)	(152.97)	(330.57)
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax(7 ± 8)	(55.42)	(17.35)	(210.89)	(73.18)	(152.97)	(330.57)
10	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	0.25
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	(55.42)	(17.35)	(210.89)	(73.18)	(152.97)	(330.82)
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	(55.42)	(17.35)	(210.89)	(73.18)	(152.97)	(330.82)
14	Paid - up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	1,542.29	1,542.29	1,542.29	1,542.29	1,542.29	1,542.29
15.i	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) :	(0.36)	(0.11)	(1.37)	(0.47)	(0.99)	(2.14)
	(a) Basic						
	(b) Diluted						
15.ii	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) :	(0.36)	(0.11)	(1.37)	(0.47)	(0.99)	(2.14)
	(a) Basic						
	(b) Diluted						

Handwritten signature

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 31st December, 2013

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	Particulars			
		31.12.2013	30.09.2013	31.12.2012	31.12.2013
A	Public Shareholdings	- Number of Shares	12404755	12,239,755	10128841.00
		- Percentage of Shareholding	80.43	79.36	80.43
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding	(a) Pledged/Encumbered	2136478	2,301,478.00	2136478
		- Number of Shares	70.79	72.30	70.79
		- Percentage of Share (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	13.85	14.92	21.66
		(b) Non-encumbered	881757	881,757	881757
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	- Number of Shares	29.21	27.70	29.21
		- Percentage of Share (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	5.72	5.72	5.72
		- Number of Shares	1,954,109	1,954,109	1,954,109
		- Percentage of Share (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	12.67	12.67	12.67
		Quarter Ended			
		Nine Months Ended			

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Particulars			
		Quarter ended 31.12.2013	31.12.2013		
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil		
		Received during the quarter	Nil		
		Disposed off during the quarter	Nil		
		Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil		

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14th February, 2014 and approved at the meeting of Directors of the Company held on even date. The same have also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. Figures for the previous year/periods have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.02.2014

For Arrind Inte
Manu

	(Rs in Lacs)					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2013	30.09.2013	31.12.2012	31.12.2013	31.12.2012	31.03.2013
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Segment Revenue (net sale/income from each segment should be disclosed under this head)						
(a) Segment – Manufacturing	63.41	96.74	52.27	338.42	702.58	863.10
(b) Segment – Trading	211.57	0.00	318.60	211.57	538.24	451.26
Total	274.98	96.74	370.87	549.99	1240.82	1314.36
Less: Inter Segment Revenue						
Net sales/income From Operations	274.98	96.74	370.87	549.99	1240.82	1314.36
2. Segment Results (Profit)(+)/ Loss (-) before tax and interest from Each segment						
(a) Segment – Manufacturing	-35.36	-17.03	-156.81	-52.67	-100.16	-246.17
(b) Segment – Trading	-20.05	-0.33	-7.02	-20.51	1.76	-14.91
Total	-55.41	-17.35	-163.83	-73.18	-98.40	-261.08
Less: (i) Interest**	0.00	0.00	47.06	0.00	54.57	69.75
(ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net off						
(iii) Un-allocable income						
Total Profit Before Tax	-55.41	-17.35	-210.89	-73.18	-152.97	-330.83
3. Capital Employed (Segment assets – Segment Liabilities)						
(a) Segment – Manufacturing	924.83	1023.60	1962.00	924.83	1,962.00	2,208.78
(b) Segment – Trading	1601.41	1612.50	940.14	1601.41	940.14	1013.76
(c) Segment – C						
(d) Segment....						
(e) Unallocated						
Total	2,526.24	2,636.10	2,902.14	2,526.24	2,902.14	3,222.54

Handwritten signature